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YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2098 Adults in GB / 1014 Adults in France / 2077
Adults in Germany / 1019 Adults in Denmark / 1007 Adults in
Sweden / 1072 Adults in Spain / 1013 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 9th - 24th October 2024

Country

GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden Spain Spain Italy Italy

Weighted Sample| 2074 2098 1021 1014 2064 2077 1014 1019 1011 1007 1191 1072 1013 1013
Unweighted Sample| 2074 2098 1021 1014 2064 2077 1014 1019 1011 1007 1191 1072 1013 1013

10-11 18-20 10-15 16-21 20-24 10-14 9-16 15-24 5-16 15-24 9-15 15-17 5-17 9-22
Sep Oct Sep Oct Sep Oct Sep Oct Sep Oct Sep Oct Sep Oct
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government's record to

date?
Approve 17 14 19 16 17 18 27 29 30 31 30 26 25 28
Disapprove 56 63 69 74 76 76 54 52 55 56 56 60 55 50
Don't know 27 23 12 10 6 6 19 19 15 13 13 14 20 22

If there was a referendum on the [COUNTRY'S] membership of the
European Union, how would you vote?

| would vote to remain in / join the European Union 48 a7 47 a7 61 63 72 71 56 57 70 71 45 a7
| would vote to stay out of / leave the European Union 30 31 23 29 22 20 16 16 23 24 11 12 30 26
| would not vote 7 9 8 8 4 5 3 4 5 4 8 7 11 11
Don’t know 12 10 18 15 12 10 8 8 12 12 10 8 10 14
Refused 3 3 4 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 3 2
18-19 18-20 9-12 16-21 12-16 10-14 9-15 15-24 9-15 Jul 15-24 915 15-17 12-22 9-22
Jul Oct Jul Sep Jul Oct Jul Oct Oct Jul Oct Jul Oct

Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly
pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the European

Union?
Very optimistic 4 4 5 7 6 6 7 8 5 6 © 7 4 4
Fairly optimistic 32 29 29 28 41 36 50 51 43 43 49 45 34 35
TOTAL OPTIMISTIC 36 33 34 35 47 42 57 59 48 49 58 52 38 39
Fairly pessimistic 29 33 35 37 29 33 24 24 27 30 26 28 35 36
Very pessimistic 13 13 19 17 14 16 7 6 11 10 7 10 14 15
TOTAL PESSIMISTIC 42 46 54 54 43 49 31 30 38 40 33 38 49 51
Don'tknow 22 22 12 11 10 9 12 11 14 10 9 10 12 10
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Thinking about the relationship between the European Union and
member states, do you think...?

There should be a closer union between EU countries, with member

S I 21 19 27 27 35 33 17 19 15 13 53 49 41 39
states giving more powers to the EU institutions
There should be a less close unlonlbetween EU countries, with some 30 31 39 41 34 38 34 33 37 2 18 21 32 34
current EU powers being returned to the member states
The current balance is about right 22 22 11 11 15 15 35 34 27 24 16 14 6 7
No view/Don’'t know 28 29 24 21 16 15 14 14 22 22 13 15 20 21
For each of the following institutions, please say whether you tend
to trust it or tend not to trust it.
European Commission
Tend to trust 26 23 27 27 35 36 47 48 36 38 54 46 35 36
Tend notto trust 45 a7 52 53 48 49 31 30 35 37 34 39 45 48
Don’'t know 29 29 21 20 17 15 21 22 29 26 i 15 20 15
European Parliament
Tend to trust 28 26 31 27 39 40 49 51 41 39 55 50 36 35
Tend not to trust 48 50 49 53 46 a7 34 31 35 36 35 37 a7 50
Don’'t know 24 24 21 20 15 13 17 18 24 25 11 13 17 14
The COUNTRY Parliament
Tend to trust 32 25 26 25 44 42 54 54 51 52 32 26 24 23
Tend not to trust 54 61 60 60 45 49 37 35 34 34 60 66 65 65
Don't know 14 13 14 16 12 9 9 11 15 13 8 8 11 12
The COUNTRY Government
Tend to trust 29 21 21 20 36 35 41 43 41 40 32 27 28 28
Tend not to trust 56 68 70 69 53 57 50 48 45 48 62 67 62 61
Don't know 14 11 9 11 10 9 9 9 14 12 5 6 10 10
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